
1

Participant list

GeoPRISMS at the AGU Fall Meeting 2018 - last update 12/05/2018

Investigating subduction processes at the Hikurangi margin, New Zealand
Sunday December 9, 2018, 1:15 PM – 5:30 PM

Kimpton Hotel Monaco | 700 F Street NW, Washington, DC 20004 | Athens Room

Last Name First Name Position Institution Email

Conveners
Wallace Laura Research Scientist GNS Science & UTIG lwallace@utexas.edu

Bassett Dan Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand d.bassett@gns.cri.nz

Fulton Patrick Faculty Texas A&M Univ / Cornell U pfulton@tamu.edu

Han Shuo Shuo Research Scientist UT Austin, Institute for Geophysics han@ig.utexas.edu

Naif Samer Research Scientist Columbia University - LDEO snaif@ldeo.columbia.edu

Savage Heather Faculty Columbia University - LDEO hsavage@ldeo.columbia.edu

Keynote Speakers
Arai Ryuta Research Scientist JAMSTEC ryuta@jamstec.go.jp

Bangs Nathan Research Scientist UT Austin, Institute for Geophysics nathan@ig.utexas.edu

Bell Rebecca Faculty Imperial College London rebecca.bell@imperial.ac.uk

Heise Wiebke Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand w.heise@gns.cri.nz

Henrys Stuart Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand s.henrys@gns.cri.nz

Howarth Jamie Faculty Victoria University of Wellington Jamie.Howarth@vuw.ac.nz

Shillington Donna Faculty Columbia University - LDEO djs@ldeo.columbia.edu

Solomon Evan Faculty University of Washington esolomn@uw.edu

Van Avendonk Harm Research Scientist UT Austin, Institute for Geophysics harm@ig.utexas.edu

GeoPRISMS Office

Saffer Demian GeoPRISMS Office - Program Chair Penn State University dms45@psu.edu

Férot Anaïs GeoPRISMS Office Penn State University axf303@psu.edu

Lehtihet Jo Ann GeoPRISMS Office Penn State University jxl902@psu.edu

Participants
Abercrombie Rachel Faculty Boston University rea@bu.edu

Acquisto Tanner Graduate Student Columbia University - LDEO acquisto@ldeo.columbia.edu

Arnulf Adrien Research Scientist UT Austin, Institute for Geophysics aarnulf@ig.utexas.edu

Barker Dan Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand d.barker@gns.cri.nz

Barnes Philip Research Scientist NIWA philip.barnes@niwa.co.nz

Beall Adam Postdoctoral Researcher Cardiff University bealla1@cardiff.ac.uk

Benz Nick Graduate Student Purdue University Nbenz@purdue.edu

Berryman Kelvin Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand K.Berryman@gns.cri.nz

Biemiller James Graduate Student University of Texas at Austin james.biemiller@utexas.edu

Bodmer Miles Graduate Student University of Oregon mbodmer@uoregon.edu

Boston Brian Postdoctoral Researcher JAMSTEC bboston@jamstec.go.jp

Carchedi Christopher Graduate Student Columbia University - LDEO carchedi@ldeo.columbia.edu

Chadwell Dave Research Scientist Scripps Institution of Oceanography cchadwell@ucsd.edu



2

Participant list

GeoPRISMS at the AGU Fall Meeting 2018 - last update 12/05/2018

Investigating subduction processes at the Hikurangi margin, New Zealand
Sunday December 9, 2018, 1:15 PM – 5:30 PM

Kimpton Hotel Monaco | 700 F Street NW, Washington, DC 20004 | Athens Room

Last Name First Name Position Institution Email
Chauhan Akshansha Graduate Student Sharda University, Greater Noida akshansha1886@gmail.com

Chow Bryant Graduate Student Victoria Univ of Wellington/GNS Science bryant.chow@vuw.ac.nz

Coffey Genevieve Graduate Student Columbia University - LDEO gcoffey@ldeo.columbia.edu

Condit Cailey Postdoctoral Researcher MIT ccondit@mit.edu

Connell Hewitt Katherine Geoscience Professional National Science Foundation kconnell@nsf.gov

Cook Matthew Graduate Student UC San Diego m2cook@ucsd.edu

Davidson Sam Graduate Student Canterbury University sam.davidson@pg.canterbury.ac.nz

Eberhart-Phillips Donna Research Scientist UC Davis and GNS Science eberhartphillips@ucdavis.edu

Ebinger Cynthia Faculty Tulane University cebinger@tulane.edu

Epstein Gabe Graduate Student Lehigh University gse216@lehigh.edu

Estep Justin Graduate Student Texas A&M University jdestep@tamu.edu

Fagereng Ake Faculty Cardiff University fagerenga@cardiff.ac.uk

Foix Océane Graduate Student Institut de Physique du Globe de Paris foix@ipgp.fr

Freymueller Jeff Faculty Michigan State University freymuel@msu.edu

Gaherty James Faculty Columbia University - LDEO gaherty@LDEO.columbia.edu

Gase Andrew Graduate Student UT Austin, Institute for Geophysics agase@utexas.edu

Ghosh Abhijit Faculty UC Riverside aghosh@ucr.edu

Gong Jianhua Graduate Student MIT/WHOI Joint Program gongjh@mit.edu

Graham Kenny Graduate Student Victoria University of Wellington Kenny.Graham@vuw.ac.nz

Greene John Graduate Student Texas A&M University greene@tamu.edu

Hashimoto Yoshitaka Faculty Kochi University hassy@kochi-u.ac.jp

Herath Pasan Graduate Student Victoria University of Wellington Pasan.Herath@vuw.ac.nz

Hillman Jess Postdoctoral Researcher GNS Science, New Zealand j.hillman@gns.cri.nz

Hino Ryota Faculty Tohoku University hino@tohoku.ac.jp

Hudson-Doyle Emma Faculty Massey University e.e.hudson-doyle@massey.ac.nz

Inoue Tomohiro Graduate Student Kyoto University inoue.tomohiro.48n@st.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ito Garrett Faculty University of Hawaii gito@hawaii.edu

Jagoutz Oliver Faculty MIT jagoutz@mit.edu

Janiszewski Helen Postdoctoral Researcher DTM, Carnegie Institution for Science hjaniszewski@carnegiescience.edu

Johnston David Research Scientist Massey University d.m.johnston@massey.ac.nz

Kaneko Yoshihiro Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand y.kaneko@gns.cri.nz

Kelemen Peter Geoscience Professional Columbia University - LDEO peterk@ldeo.columbia.edu

Klein Benjamin Graduate Student MIT bzklein@mit.edu

Kodaira Shuichi Research Scientist JAMSTEC kodaira@jamstec.go.jp

Kolandaivelu Kannikha Graduate Student Virginia Tech kannikha@vt.edu



3

Participant list

GeoPRISMS at the AGU Fall Meeting 2018 - last update 12/05/2018

Investigating subduction processes at the Hikurangi margin, New Zealand
Sunday December 9, 2018, 1:15 PM – 5:30 PM

Kimpton Hotel Monaco | 700 F Street NW, Washington, DC 20004 | Athens Room

Last Name First Name Position Institution Email
Lauer Rachel Faculty University of Calgary rachel.lauer@ucalgary.ca

Laurencin Muriel Postdoctoral Researcher IPGP-France laurencin@ipgp.fr

Leah Harold Graduate Student Cardiff University LeahHR@cardiff.ac.uk

Lewis Jon Faculty Indiana University of Pennsylvania jclewis@iup.edu

Li Shanshan Postdoctoral Researcher Florida International University shli@fiu.edu

Lin Guoqing Faculty University of Miami glin@rsmas.miami.edu

Luckie Thomas Graduate Student University of Southern California luckie@usc.edu

McNamara David Faculty National University of Ireland Galway david.d.mcnamara@nuigalway.ie

McNeill Lisa Faculty University of Southampton lcmn@noc.soton.ac.uk

Miyake Yuki Graduate Student Kyoto University miyake.yuki.44x@st.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Mochizuki Kimihiro Faculty Earthquake Res Institute, Univ. of Tokyo kimi@eri.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Moore Gregory Faculty University of Hawaii gmoore@hawaii.edu

Morgan Julia Faculty Rice University morganj@rice.edu

Myers Madison Faculty Montana State madison.myers@montana.edu

Nakai Jenny Postdoctoral Researcher University of New Mexico jenakai@unm.edu

Ohyanagi Shukei Graduate Student Kyoto University ohyanagi.shukei.82r@st.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Okaya David Research Scientist University of Southern California okaya@usc.edu

Oliva Sarah Jaye Graduate Student Tulane University soliva@tulane.edu

Olsen Kelly Graduate Student University of Texas at Austin kolsen@utexas.edu

Pecher Ingo Faculty University of Auckland i.pecher@auckland.ac.nz

Peng Zhigang Faculty Georgia Tech zpeng@gatech.edu

Petronotis Katerina Research Scientist Texas A&M University petronotis@iodp.tamu.edu

Pilarczyk Jessica Faculty University of Southern Mississippi jessica.pilarczyk@usm.edu

Plata Martinez Raymundo Omar Graduate Student Kyoto University plata.omar.48e@st.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Rabinowitz Hannah Postdoctoral Researcher Brown University hannah_rabinowitz@brown.edu

Ranero Cesar Research Scientist ICREA & CSIC cranero@icm.csic.es

Rathnayaka Sampath Graduate Student University of Massachusetts Amherst srathnayakam@geo.umass.edu

Savage Martha Faculty Victoria University of Wellington Martha.Savage@vuw.ac.nz

Sawaki Yasunori Graduate Student Kyoto University sawaki.yasunori.87a@st.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Schwartz Susan Faculty UC Santa Cruz syschwar@ucsc.edu

Shaddox Heather Graduate Student UC Santa Cruz hshaddox@ucsc.edu

Sim Shi Postdoctoral Researcher Carnegie Institution for Science ssim@carnegiescience.edu

Skarbek Rob Postdoctoral Researcher Columbia University - LDEO rskarbek@ldeo.columbia.edu

Smith Deborah Other National Science Foundation dksmith@nsf.gov

Straub Susanne M Faculty Columbia University - LDEO smstraub@ldeo.columbia.edu



4

Participant list

GeoPRISMS at the AGU Fall Meeting 2018 - last update 12/05/2018

Investigating subduction processes at the Hikurangi margin, New Zealand
Sunday December 9, 2018, 1:15 PM – 5:30 PM

Kimpton Hotel Monaco | 700 F Street NW, Washington, DC 20004 | Athens Room

Last Name First Name Position Institution Email
Sun Tianhaozhe Postdoctoral Researcher Penn State University 2010suntian@gmail.com

Tan Yen Joe Graduate Student Columbia University - LDEO yjt@ldeo.columbia.edu

Tate Garrett Faculty Vanderbilt University g.tate@vanderbilt.edu

Tilley Hannah Graduate Student University of Hawai'i at Manoa hltilley@hawaii.edu

Tobin Harold Faculty University of Washington htobin@uw.edu

Tong Xinyue Graduate Student UT Austin, Institute for Geophysics dennistong@utexas.edu

Tozer Brook Postdoctoral Researcher IGPP, SIO btozer@ucsd.edu

Villamor Pilar Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand p.villamor@gns.cri.nz

Wallace Laura Research Scientist GNS Science & UTIG lwallace@utexas.edu

Wang Xiaoyu Graduate Student Rice University xw33@rice.edu

Warren-Smith Emily Postdoctoral Researcher GNS Science, New Zealand e.warren-smith@gns.cri.nz

Watt Janet Research Scientist U.S. Geological Survey jwatt@usgs.gov

Webb Spahr Faculty Columbia University - LDEO scw@ldeo.columbia.edu

Whattam Scott Faculty King Fahd Univ of Petroleum & Minerals sawhatta@gmail.com

Williams Charles Research Scientist GNS Science, New Zealand C.Williams@gns.cri.nz

Yang Hongfeng Faculty Chinese University of Hong Kong hyang@cuhk.edu.hk

Yao Suli Graduate Student Chinese University of Hong Kong 1155100916@link.cuhk.edu.hk

Zhu Gaohua Graduate Student Chinese University of Hong Kong zhugaohua@link.cuhk.edu.hk


